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Year
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972
1973
1974
1976
1977
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Type Error
BS REV
BS OBV
PR DDO
PR DDO
PR DDR
BS OBV
BS RPM
BS REV
BS OBV
PR DDO
PR DDO
BS SILV
BS SILV
BS SILV

Pick Up Points, Look at these parts of the coin.
Area above eye, rounded Gulf on Earth, island string
Left leg of R in LIBERTY

IGWT, date and LIBER

IGWT, date and LIBERTY

USA, EPU, ONE DOLLAR

Left leg of R in LIBERTY

Second S protruding NW

Type Il,Carribean Islands 1 string, blended east of US
Left leg of R in LIBERTY

IGWT, LIBERTY, and slightly on date

IGWT, LIBERTY, and slightly on date

Silver clad weighs 24.59g, normal 22.68g

Check if R DOES NOT TOUCH I in LIBERTY and AMERICA
Silver clad weighs 24.59g, normal 22.68g

Additional info “\ D€
Friendly Eagle lacks furrowed eye brow, crisp crater details above LLA b Q\/ \(’\
*

Pegleg R (serif missing), could also have DDR

40% Silver, also check initials, feathers, olive branch, stars
40% Silver, Pegleg R, could also be DDR

40% Silver

normal is 3 distinct island, Proof style Reverse

Pegleg R

40% Silver

if close use gravity test

Silver clad weighs 24.59g, normal 22.68g, if close use gravity test
if close use gravity test

IKE
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Year M
1979 P
1979 S
1980 S
1981 S
1999 P

2/25/2019

Type Error Pick Up Points, Look at these parts of the coin.

BS
PR
PR
PR
BS

RIM  Wide rim, date is closer to rim

MM  The S was changed to have it be clearer, TYPE Il is rare
RPM Remnants of S to left of S

MM  Type Il mintmark is flat and frosty

GOLD Color of coin

Additional info

Compare to 1980, will be same distance

Mint set with all coins Type Il extremely valuable
Possibly damaged die

NIFC, Mint set with all coins Type Il extremely valuable
struck on gold planchet, CRH, don't buy, lots of fakes

SBA
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Year
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
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Type Error Pick Up Points, Look at these parts of the coin.

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS

REV Speared Eagle, spike through breast of eagle to NE
REV Tail Feathers with detail

REV Die clash on ICA in AMERICA

MULE Quarter struck with reverse SAC

PLAN Color of coin is silver looking

REV Rotated Reverse

Additional info
die gouge

Y Q\
\*\ Q&\ \*\
’»)‘ S &
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Cheerios variety
ICA below AMERICA

struck on SBA planchet
Rotated 90, 135, or 180 degrees

SAC
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Year
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010

2012

2/25/2019
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Type Error Pick Up Points, Look at these parts of the coin.

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
PR
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS
BS

BS

EDGE Missing Edge Lettering

REV Rotated Reverse

REV Extra spike in liberty

EDGE Overlapping double edge lettering

EDGE Repeater double edge lettering

EDGE Large over small lettering

EDGE Edge lettering almost touching top and bottom of coin
EDGE Two different font sizes for edge lettering

REV
DDO
DDO
REV
REV Extra spike below liberty's chin and possible on crown
EDGE Weak top or bottom of lettering

EDGE Missing UM in UNUM or missing date

EDGE Edge lettering out of sequence

EDGE Missing Edge Lettering

EDGE Weak top or bottom of date

EDGE Missing UM in UNUM or missing date

EDGE Missing Edge Lettering

ERR front and back missing details around edges

EDGE Missing Edge Lettering

Rotated Reverse

Crown spike touches arm

Crown spike touches arm

Extra spike below liberty's chin and possible on crown

EDGE Missing Edge Lettering

PRES

Additional info

GEORGE WASHINGTON, JOHN ADAMS, THOMAS JEFFERSON, JAMES MADISON
GEORGE WASHINGTON 45-50 degrees

GEORGE WASHINGTON spike curved pointing NW N
JOHN ADAMS Same direction dbl edge text or bidirectional (upside down, type A and Type B on one coin) ~Lecod

JOHN ADAMS most rare dbl edge lettering where lettering repeated

JOHN ADAMS lettering may be overlapping

JOHN ADAMS, Smaller diameter coin with rims nearly touching edge lettering

JOHN ADAMS

JOHN ADAMS 65-135 degrees

THOMAS JEFFERSON, (but similarly all presidents this year)

JAMES MADISON

THOMAS JEFFERSON clashed die reverse (check for clash next to third spike from left too)
THOMAS JEFFERSON clashed die reverse (check for clash next to third spike from left too)
GEORGE WASHINGTON, (exists on all Presidents this year)

JAMES MONROE

THOMAS JEFFERSON, 2007 S IGWT EPU (wrong order), 2007 S EPU IGWT (normal)
WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON

GEORGE WASHINGTON, (exists on all Presidents this year)

ANDREW JACKSON also no lettering after IGWT

JOHN TYLER,JAMES K POLK, WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON

JAMES K POLK die adjustment error

JAMES BUCHANON

GROVER CLEVELAND
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Year M Type Error Pick Up Points, Look at these parts of the coin. Additional info @ D¢ A
2009 BS EDGE Missing Edge Lettering No edge lettering S?@{@%\\
2010 MS EDGE Missing Edge Lettering Satin Finish mint set ‘u\*‘\\ @;g ;‘*;
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